FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE





City of Duluth - Fire Department

602 West Second Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4400 •www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 12/16/2021

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Duluth Fire Department to support and shop for Toyland Express

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

NATURE OF INCIDENT:

CASE NO.:

INCIDENT DATE: 12/16/2021 INCIDENT TIME: 10:30 a.m.

INCIDENT LOCATION: Duluth Target Store

Media Advisory

Duluth Fire Department to support and shop for Toyland Express

December 16 | 10:30 a.m. | Duluth Target Store

[Duluth, MN] Members of the Duluth Fire Department will be shopping at Target today at 10:30 a.m. to complete local children's wish lists. Since 2001, the Department has raised money internally to support the Salvation Army's Toyland Express program.

Duluth Fire Department representatives are expected to be on-site at Target until 11:15a.m.

###